

## Office of the Chief Executive Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra

## ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING LABOUR CONTRACTOR

For and on behalf of the Chairman, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board (SMVDSB), is engaging / empanelling the piece workers / labour mates for execution of Civil works in charitable society of SMVDSB on emergent basis.

The applicant shall submit an affidavit duly attested by Notary, indicating that:-

- He must have sufficient labours / skilled workers for execution of civil works on emergent nature.
- He must have sufficient machinery to execute various types of civil works (original or maintenance) works.
- He must have an experience of execution of civil works in Govt. / Semi Govt. / Shri Mata Vaishno Devi, with the detail of work executed in last five years, duly verified by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer.

The complete proposal in all respect must be submitted through offline mode in Office of the Chief Executive Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra by or before 02.08.2024.

No.: CO/Dev/594/1721 Dt.: 25.07.2024 Sd/-(Ajay Salaan, JKAS) Dy. Chief Executive Officer